
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    East Grand Forks  (6) at St. Cloud Cathedral  (2)
Non-Conference,  Saturday, December 4, 2021

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St. Cloud MAC/Torrey Arena  Time: 2:35PM - 4:25PM
Official Scorer:  Eric Altena  Attendance: 
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St. Cloud Cathedral 
Robbie Stocker  Coaches

 Starters
31 Nick Hansen    So  G
03 Vince Gebhardt    So  D
44 Matthew Windfeldt    Sr  D
05 Nolan Widman    Sr  F
21 Collin Hess    Sr  F
28 Chandler Hendricks    Sr  F

East Grand Forks 
Tyler Palmiscno

 Starters
01 Chase Mero    So  G
02 Cole Bies    Fr  D
10 Justin Overgaard    Sr  D
18 Grady Magner    So  F
22 Brock Schultz    So  F
17 Jaksen Panzer    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Andrew Finneman    Jr  G
02 Tommy Gohman    Jr  D
04 Cooper Kosiba    Jr  D
06 John Hirschfeld    Fr  F
10 Sam Hayward    So  D
13 Jackson Henderson    Sr  F
15 Trevor Fleege    Jr  F
17 Landon Swenson    So  F
19 Cole Hwang    So  F
24 Joey Gillespie    Fr  F
29 Brandon Hemmer    Jr  D
33 Kyle Kozak    Jr  F
34 Drew Schmidt    Sr  F
37 Cade Simones    Jr  F

04 Cullen Schmaltz    So  D
05 Sam Schumacher    Jr  D
06 Landon Woidtke    Jr  D
07 Landon Jamieson    So  F
08 Caleb Schmiedeberg    Jr  F
09 Sam Frost    Jr  D
12 Jonah Tollefson    Sr  D
16 Zach Stocker    Sr  F
19 Jace Fore    So  F
20 Cam Kofstad    Jr  F
21 Brock Magnell    Sr  F
23 Finley Lizakowski    Sr  F
27 Seth Aaker    Sr  F
33 Lucas Wavra    So  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCC

EGF

 Shots on Goal

SCC

EGF

1 2 5

4 5 2

3 5 10

8 9 5

 8

 11

 18

 22

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCC

EGF

 4 

 17 

 0 

 4 

 4 

 10 

 0 

 2 

 13 

 6 

 2 

 0 

 21 

 33 

 2 

 6 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCC

EGF

 4 11:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

 3 6:00 3 8:25  1  1  0 

SCC- 31 Nick Hansen  

SCC- 01 Andrew Finneman  

EGF- 01 Chase Mero  

EGF- 33 Lucas Wavra  

3 51:00 17 13 10 8 6 6  33  27

3 51:00 4 4 4 4 13 11  21  19

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Tim Runke
(Ref) Mike Buchtko
(Ref) Steve Mikkelson

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  EGF 17 Jaksen Panzer  13:54  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 1 - 2 - 0
(A) Princeton
Tue, Dec 7, 2021, 7:00PM

C:  -  - OA: 1 - 2 - 0
(H) Crookston
Tue, Dec 7, 2021, 7:30PM

C:  -  - 

1 5:46 EGF ES 18 Grady Magner 17 Jaksen Panzer
EGF 10 Justin Overgaard Slashing (2) 1 8:57

1 10:39 EGF SH 17 Jaksen Panzer 07 Landon Jamieson 04 Cullen Schmaltz
1 13:54 EGF ES 17 Jaksen Panzer 18 Grady Magner 04 Cullen Schmaltz
1 16:20 EGF ES 07 Landon Jamieson 23 Finley Lizakowski 09 Sam Frost

EGF 09 Sam Frost Interference (2) 2 5:49
SCC 06 John Hirschfeld Cross Checking (2) 2 6:27
SCC 24 Joey Gillespie Tripping (2) 2 7:54

2 9:52 EGF PP 18 Grady Magner 22 Brock Schultz 09 Sam Frost
2 11:45 EGF ES 17 Jaksen Panzer 02 Cole Bies
3 0:42 SCC ES 21 Collin Hess 28 C.  Hendricks 05 Nolan Widman
3 1:51 SCC ES 29 Brandon Hemmer

SCC 17 Landon Swenson Boarding (5) 3 8:09
EGF 17 Jaksen Panzer Roughing  (2) 3 15:57
SCC 05 Nolan Widman Roughing  (2) 3 15:57

 End of Game


